4.0
3.0
2.0
2.0
1.0
1.0
0
0

VER
SIO
NS	ARE
RoH
S	COMPLIA
NT*
Bourns Part No.
Inductance
L (μH)
I rms
(A)
I sat
(A)
DCR
(mΩ) Max.
SRP1045-R36Y 0.36 ± 30 % 23.0 26.0 1.7
SRP1045-R80M 0.80 ± 20 % 15.0 17.0 3.9
SRP1045-1R4M 1.40 ± 20 % 13.0 14.0 4.4
SRP1045-2R2M 2.20 ± 20 % 9.5 10.0 8.7
SRP1045-3R2M 3.20 ± 20 % 8.0   8.0 10.4
Inductance vs. DC Superposition Characteristics
1R
4
9.35 ± 0.30